November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Hempfield
Exeter

BOXSCORE

Football

10/13 at 7:00 pm
at Exeter
Nonleague

Hempfield 13 7 7 0
Exeter 14 14 7 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Hempfield: Micah Gates 5-yard pass from Jackson Landis
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe) , 4:46 , 1st

Exeter: Nathan Pashley 90-yard kickoff return
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston) , 4:33 ,1st

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 33-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3:54 , 1st

Hempfield: Jackson Landis 1-yard run
PAT Blocked kick, 0:10, Ist

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 22-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 9:48, 2nd

Hempfield: Jackson Landis 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe) , 3:29, 2nd

Exeter: Genuine Stutzman 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 1:58, 2nd

Hempfield: Jackson Landis 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe) , 3:57 , 3rd

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 79-yard Kkickoff return
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3:43, 3rd
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27
49



Exeter: Jayden Zandier 77-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 10:40, 4th

Exeter: Nathan Pashley 31-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston) , 2:56, 4th
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PLAYER STATS

PASSING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Micah Gates

Jackson Landis

Derek Katch

RUSHING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Jackson Landis

Elijah Walls

Ethan Caldwell

RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Hempfield
17
380
36/101
2.81
24/36
66.67
279
3/25
2/94
47

304

19

323

1/
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24

Att
13
21
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Exeter
1
323
23/304
13.22
3/9
33.33
19
4/35
3/141
47
101
279
380
0/0
Att Pct Yds ™D
1 0 0 0
34 70.59 279 1
1 0 0 0
Yds Yds/Att
14 1.08
83 395
4 2
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Micah Gates 7 72 10.29
Brayden Charles 5 45 9

Elijah Walls 2 15 7.5
David Ennis 1 20 20

Phil Krauser 5 99 19.8
Eddie Asadu 1 1 1

Orion Abrams 3 27 9
PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EXETER

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD
Riley Martinez 3 9 33.33 19 0
RUSHING - EXETER

Name Att Yds Yds/Att
Riley Martinez 1 2 2
Nathan Pashley 1 31 31
Genuine Stutzman 1 3 3
Jayden Zandier 15 251 16.73
Pharrell Caceres 5 17 3.4
RECEIVING - EXETER

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch
Nathan Pashley 1 3 3

Zack Zandier 2 16 8
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