Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Hempfield	27
Exeter	49

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/13 at 7:00 pm at Exeter Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Hempfield	13	7	7	0	0	27
Exeter	14	14	7	14	0	49

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Hempfield: Micah Gates 5-yard pass from Jackson Landis

PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe), 4:46, 1st

Exeter: Nathan Pashley 90-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 4:33, 1st **Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 33-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3:54, 1st

Hempfield: Jackson Landis 1-yard run

PAT Blocked kick, 0:10, 1st

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 22-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 9:48, 2nd **Hempfield:** Jackson Landis 2-yard run PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe), 3:29, 2nd

**Exeter:** Genuine Stutzman 3-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston) , 1:58 , 2nd

**Hempfield:** Jackson Landis 1-yard run PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe) , 3:57 , 3rd

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 79-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 3:43, 3rd

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 77-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston) , 10:40 , 4th

**Exeter:** Nathan Pashley 31-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 2:56, 4th

### **TEAM STATS**

ILAM SIAIS						
	Hempfield			Ex	keter	
First downs	17				11	
Total yards	380				323	
Rushes/Yards	36/101			23/304		
Rushing avg	2.81 13.22					
Comp/Atts	24/36				3/9	
Comp pct	66.67			3	3.33	
Pass yards	279				19	
Penalties/Yds	3/25			2	4/35	
Punts/Yds	2/94			3	3/141	
Punting average	47				47	
Rushing yds allowed	304				101	
Passing yds allowed	19			:	279	
Total yds allowed	323		380			
Fumbles/Lost	1/1				0/0	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Micah Gates	0	1	0	0	0	0
Jackson Landis	24	34	70.59	279	1	1
Derek Katch	0	1	0	0	0	0
RUSHING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	At	t	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Jackson Landis	13		14	1.08		3
Elijah Walls	21		83	3.95		0
Ethan Caldwell	2		4	2		0
RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD						
Name	Rec	`	/ds	Yds/Catch	1	TD

Micah Gates	7	72		10.29		1
Brayden Charles	5	45		9		0
Elijah Walls	2	15		7.5		Ο
David Ennis	1	20		20		0
Phil Krauser	5	99		19.8		0
Eddie Asadu	1	1		1		0
Orion Abrams	3	27		9		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Riley Martinez	3	9	33.33	19	Ο	0
RUSHING - EXETER						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/	Att	TD
Riley Martinez		1	2	2		0
Nathan Pashley		1	31	31		1
Genuine Stutzman		1	3	3		1
Jayden Zandier		15	251	16.7	3	3
Pharrell Caceres		5	17	3.4	-	0
RECEIVING - EXETER						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	ו	TD
Nathan Pashley	1	3		3		Ο
Zack Zandier	2	16		8		0

## HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
00.00t a 0p0.t	

## PEOPLE ARE READING